Cincinnati Wild Flower Preservation Society Events 2015–2016

2015
September 11, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic Supper

7:30 pm Members' Photo Sharing Program

September 12: Saturday Field Trip

Spiranthes & Gentians of Adams County & Shawnee State Forest, Adams & Scioto counties, OH

** September 26: Saturday Field Trip

Great Outdoor Weekend: Shaker Trace Wetlands at Miami Whitewater Forest, Hamilton Co., OH
** September 27: Sunday Field Trip

Travertine Fen State Nature Preserve,
Greene Co., OH

October 9, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

"Status of the Mill Creek in 2015” 
Dr. Michael Miller, Professor Emeritus, Department of Biological Sciences, University of Cincinnati
October 17: Saturday Field Trip 

Dinsmore Woods State Nature Preserve,
Boone Co., KY
** November 7: Saturday Give Back Day, Honeysuckle Blitz, John Bryan State Park 
& Clifton Gorge State Nature Preserve

November 13, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

"Room and Board Provided: The Evolution of An Ant–Plant Symbiosis in Neotropical Piper (Piperaceae)"
Dr. Eric Tepe, Department of Biological Sciences, University of Cincinnati
November 14: Saturday Give Back Day, Honeysuckle Removal, Hazelwood Botanical Preserve
2015

December 6: Sunday Hike, Dinner, Lecture, Northern Hills Fellowship
3:00 pm Annual Hardy Souls’ Hike,
Winton Woods Kingfisher Trail
5:15 pm Appetizers and fellowship

5:45 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:00 pm “A Decade of Dinosaurs: The Cincinnati Museum Center Dinosaur Field School,” Dr. Glenn Storrs, Withrow Farny Curator of Vertebrate Paleontology, Cincinnati Museum Center
2016
January 8, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center
"Botanizing the Bruce Peninsula, Ontario,” Andrew Lane Gibson
January 30: Saturday Indoor Tour, Krohn Conservatory, Hamilton Co., OH
February 12, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

"Botanical Ecotourism - Newfoundland Revealed," Dr.Hardy Eshbaugh,Miami Univ
March 11: Friday Potluck & Lecture 
Northern Hills Fellowship

5:15 pm Appetizers and fellowship

5:45 pm Covered dish potluck dinner
7:00 pm Annual Meeting and Program

"The Story of Bender Mountain”
Tim Sisson, President, Western Wildlife Corridor, & Dr. Denis Conover, Department of Biological Sciences, University of Cincinnati
March 19: Saturday Field Trip

Cedar Falls, Adams Co., OH
April 10: Sunday Field Trip

Devou Park, Kenton Co., KY

2016

April 24: Sunday Field Trip 

Miller Sanctuary State Nature Preserve,      Highland Co., OH
** April 30: Saturday Field Trip

Prairie Road Fen & Gallagher Fen State Nature Preserves, Clark Co., OH
May 8: Sunday Field Trip

Richardson Forest Preserve, 

Hamilton Co., OH

May 14: Saturday Give Back Day, Garlic Mustard Pull, Caesar Creek Gorge State Nature Preserve
** May 21: Saturday Field Trip

Oak Openings Preserve Metropark, Lucas Co., OH

June 4: Saturday Field Trip

Shawnee State Forest, Scioto Co., OH

** June 5: Sunday Field Trip

Picnic at Keystone Flora, 

Hamilton Co., OH

July 16: Saturday Field Trip

Smith Cemetery, Bigelow Cemetery & Milford Center Prairie State Nature Preserves, Madison Co., OH
August 6: Saturday Field Trip

Chaparral Prairie State Nature Preserve, Adams Co., OH
August 21: Sunday Field Trip

Pollination Appreciation Walk at 
Cox Arboretum, Montgomery Co., OH
September 9: Friday Program 

Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic Supper

7:30 pm Members' Photo Sharing Program
** Sponsored with other organizations
Event details at www.cincywildflower.org
